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Model #: U236-000-R

USB 2.0 to Ethernet Adapter, 10/100 Mbps

Highlights
o Create a network port on a computer via USB

o PC / MAC compatible
e Compliant with USB 2.0 and USB 1.1 specifications

Description

Tripp Lite's U236-000-R USB 2.0 Ethernet Adapter allows your computer to instantly connect to a 10/100Mbps network through a USB port - no
need to open up your computer case to add an internal Ethernet card. It's also an ideal USB-to-LAN alternative for a Wii gaming console that needs
network access in an environment lacking wireless capability. The adapter's compliance with USB 2.0 (480Mbps) ensures true 10/100 Mbps network
speed without any compromise. Furthermore, the adapter is compact and is USB bus-powered; requires no external power adapter.

System Requirements

o IBM compatible Pentium-233MHz or faster PC or Mac
e 64 MB RAM or more

e One available USB port

o Windows 2000, XP, Vista, 7, and 8; Mac OS X 10.x

Package Includes

o USB 2.0 to 10/100 Ethernet Adapter
e CD ( Driver & User Manual )
o Quick Install Guide

Features

o Allows your computer to instantly connect to a 10/100Mbps network through a USB port - no need to open up your computer case to add
an internal Ethernet card

o An ideal USB-to-LAN alternative for a Wii gaming console that needs network access in an environment lacking wireless capability

o Compliant with USB 2.0 and USB 1.1 specifications

o Compliant with IEEE 802.3 (10Base-T) and 802.3u (100Base-TX) standards

o Supports both full-duplex and half-duplex operations

o Supports suspend mode and remote wakeup via link-up and magic packet

o Powered by USB port - no external power adapter required

o Equipped with diagnostic LEDs

Specifications

OVERVIEW

Intended Application Creating an Ethernet port on a Computer
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PHYSICAL

Unit Dimensions (HWD/in)
Unit Dimensions (HWD/cm)
Unit weight (Ibs)

Unit weight (kg)

Color
CONNECTIONS

Connector A

Connector B

CERTIFICATIONS
Certifications
WARRANTY

Product Warranty Period
(Worldwide)

Related Items
Optional Products

Related Model

N001-005-GY

N001-010-GY

N002-005-GY

N002-010-GY

N201-005-GY

N201-010-GY

U024-006

u024-010

U222-004-R
U222-007-R

U222-010-R

2.60"L x 0.90"W x 0.60"H

6.60 x 2.27 x 1.52

USB A (MALE)

RJ45 (FEMALE)

802.3; 802.3u; USB 1.1; USB 2.0

1-year limited warranty

Description

5-ft. CatSe 350MHz Snagless Molded Cable
(RJ45 M/M) - Gray

10-ft. CatS5e 350MHz Snagless Molded Cable
(RJ45 M/M) - Gray

5-ft. Cat5e 350MHz Molded Cable
(RJ45 M/M) - Gray

10-ft. Cat5e 350MHz Molded Cable
(RJ45 M/M) - Gray

5-ft. Cat6 Gigabit Snagless Molded Patch Cable
(RJ45 M/M) - Gray

10-ft. Cat6 Gigabit Snagless Molded Patch Cable
(RJ45 M/M) - Gray

6-ft. USB A/A Gold Extension Cable for USB2.0 Cable
(USB-A M/F)

10-ft. USB A/A Gold Extension Cable for USB2.0 Cable
(USB-A M/F)

4-Port USB2.0 Ultra-Mini Hub
7-Port USB2.0 Hub

10-Port USB 2.0 Hub

Qty.
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More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at

www.tripplite.com/en/products/model.cfm?variables.txtModelID=4908.
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