



Model #: U236-000-R

USB 2.0 to Ethernet Adapter, 10/100 Mbps



Highlights

- Create a network port on a computer via USB
- PC / MAC compatible
- Compliant with USB 2.0 and USB 1.1 specifications

Description

Tripp Lite's U236-000-R USB 2.0 Ethernet Adapter allows your computer to instantly connect to a 10/100Mbps network through a USB port - no need to open up your computer case to add an internal Ethernet card. It's also an ideal USB-to-LAN alternative for a Wii gaming console that needs network access in an environment lacking wireless capability. The adapter's compliance with USB 2.0 (480Mbps) ensures true 10/100 Mbps network speed without any compromise. Furthermore, the adapter is compact and is USB bus-powered; requires no external power adapter.

System Requirements

- IBM compatible Pentium-233MHz or faster PC or Mac
- 64 MB RAM or more
- One available USB port
- Windows 2000, XP, Vista, 7, and 8; Mac OS X 10.x

Package Includes

- USB 2.0 to 10/100 Ethernet Adapter
- CD (Driver & User Manual)
- Quick Install Guide

Features

- Allows your computer to instantly connect to a 10/100Mbps network through a USB port no need to open up your computer case to add an internal Ethernet card
- An ideal USB-to-LAN alternative for a Wii gaming console that needs network access in an environment lacking wireless capability
- Compliant with USB 2.0 and USB 1.1 specifications
- Compliant with IEEE 802.3 (10Base-T) and 802.3u (100Base-TX) standards
- Supports both full-duplex and half-duplex operations
- Supports suspend mode and remote wakeup via link-up and magic packet
- Powered by USB port no external power adapter required
- Equipped with diagnostic LEDs

Specifications

OVERVIEW		
Intended Application	Creating an Ethernet port on a Computer	

PHYSICAL	
Unit Dimensions (HWD/in)	2.60"L x 0.90"W x 0.60"H
Unit Dimensions (HWD/cm)	6.60 x 2.27 x 1.52
Unit weight (lbs)	0.06
Unit weight (kg)	0.03
Color	Black
CONNECTIONS	
Connector A	USB A (MALE)
Connector B	RJ45 (FEMALE)
CERTIFICATIONS	
Certifications	802.3; 802.3u; USB 1.1; USB 2.0
WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	1-year limited warranty

Related Items

Optional Products

Related Model	Description	Qty.
N001-005-GY	5-ft. Cat5e 350MHz Snagless Molded Cable (RJ45 M/M) - Gray	1
N001-010-GY	10-ft. Cat5e 350MHz Snagless Molded Cable (RJ45 M/M) - Gray	1
N002-005-GY	5-ft. Cat5e 350MHz Molded Cable (RJ45 M/M) - Gray	1
N002-010-GY	10-ft. Cat5e 350MHz Molded Cable (RJ45 M/M) - Gray	1
N201-005-GY	5-ft. Cat6 Gigabit Snagless Molded Patch Cable (RJ45 M/M) - Gray	1
N201-010-GY	10-ft. Cat6 Gigabit Snagless Molded Patch Cable (RJ45 M/M) - Gray	1
U024-006	6-ft. USB A/A Gold Extension Cable for USB2.0 Cable (USB-A M/F)	1
U024-010	10-ft. USB A/A Gold Extension Cable for USB2.0 Cable (USB-A M/F)	1
U222-004-R	4-Port USB2.0 Ultra-Mini Hub	1
U222-007-R	7-Port USB2.0 Hub	1
U222-010-R	10-Port USB 2.0 Hub	1

More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at www.tripplite.com/en/products/model.cfm?variables.txtModelID=4908.

Copyright © 2013 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the sole property of their respective owners. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Photos may differ slightly from final products.